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(E) PANEL CAPACITY 100 AMP

ELECTRICAL NOTE
1. Edison Company approval is required for electric meter location and/or relocation prior to meter
installation.
2. Field inspectors to review and approve underground services prior to concrete placement.
3. Service equipment and subpanels to have a minimum 30 by 36 inch clear work space on a level
surface with 78 inch clear height. (CEC 110.26(A))
4. Subpanels are not allowed to be located in bathrooms or clothes closets. (CEC 240.24(D) & (E))
5. Circuits sharing a grounded conductor (neutral) with two ungrounded (hot) conductors must use a
two pole circuit breaker or an identified handle tie. (CEC 200.4(B))
6. Group non-cable circuits in panel (CEC 210.4(D))
7. Ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI) protection shall be provided at all receptacle outlets in
bathrooms, crawl spaces, garages, rooftops, outdoor outlets, and above kitchen countertops, or within 6
feet of a wet bar or laundry sink. (CEC 210.8)
8. Combination type Arc Fault Circuit Interrupter (AFCI) circuit breakers are required for all 120V single
phase 15A/20A branch circuits. Except where GFCI circuits are provided. (CEC 210.12(B))
9. A minimum of 2 dedicated 20-ampere circuits are required for all receptacle outlets in the kitchen,
dining room, breakfast area, pantry or similar areas. (CEC 210.11(C)(1) & 210.52(B))
10. A minimum of one dedicated 20 ampere circuit is required for each bathroom and laundry room.
(CEC 210.11(C)(2)&(3))
11. In Bathrooms, a GFCI protected receptacle outlet is required within 3 feet of the edge of each sink.
(CEC 210.52(D))
12. Receptacle outlets are not allowed within or over a bathtub or shower stall. (CEC 406.9(C))
13. General receptacle outlets must be located so that no point on any wall, fixed glass, or cabinets is
over 6 feet from a receptacle outlet. (CEC 210.52(A)(1))
14. Hallways 10 feet or longer must have at least one receptacle outlet. (CEC 210.52(H))
15. All receptacle outlets are required to be listed tamper resistant receptacles. (CEC 406.12)

MECHANICAL NOTE
1. Exhaust ducts shall terminate not less than 3 feet from a property line or opening into a building, 10 feet
from a forced air inlet, and shall not discharge onto a public walkway. (CMC 502.2.1)

COVERAGE LEGEND

WALL LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

sl

RECEPTACLE

SINGLE SWITCH

FAN

PENDANT LIGHT

RECEPTACLE GFCI
GFCI

ELECTRICAL LIGHTNING PLAN- FLOOR PLAN
1/8"=1'-0"16

(N) INTERIOR HEAT DUCT LESS PUMP UNIT

(N) INTERIOR DUCT LESS

DUCT LESS A/C

PUMPS UNITS

(E) BUILDING LIGHT
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(N) BUILDING LIGHT
(N) BUILDING RECEPTACLES
(N) BUILDING HEAT PUMP

ELECTRICAL PANEL LOADS INFORMATION
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SECTION B
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION D

EXISTING & PROPOSED PLAN BATHROOM
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" (ADA CODES)

SEE DETAIL
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SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION A

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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STAIR & GUARDRAILS DETAILS
SCALE: 1'1/2" = 1'-0"21
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T-24 (1-6)23
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T-24 (7-10)24
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T-24 (1-6)25



Ph
on

e:
(4

15
) 5

19
-4

95
4

A
d

d
re

ss
:

PO
 B

O
X 

42
69

93
 S

an
 F

ra
nc

isc
o,

 C
A

, 9
41

42

P-1

PL
UM

BI
N

G
 G

EN
ER

A
L

N
O

TE
S

D
RA

W
IN

G
 T

ITL
E:

PR
O

JE
C

T:

Em
ai

l:
fra

nc
isc

o@
ar

ch
ite

ct
s-

sf
.c

om

DateRevision#

St
ev

en
s 

C
re

ek
 B

lv
d

Sa
n 

Jo
se

, C
A

. 9
51

26

PLUMBING GENERAL NOTE26



Ph
on

e:
(4

15
) 5

19
-4

95
4

A
d

d
re

ss
:

PO
 B

O
X 

42
69

93
 S

an
 F

ra
nc

isc
o,

 C
A

, 9
41

42

P-2

PL
UM

BI
N

G
 S

C
HE

DU
LE

S
D

RA
W

IN
G

 T
ITL

E:
PR

O
JE

C
T:

Em
ai

l:
fra

nc
isc

o@
ar

ch
ite

ct
s-

sf
.c

om

DateRevision#

St
ev

en
s 

C
re

ek
 B

lv
d

Sa
n 

Jo
se

, C
A

. 9
51

26

PLUMBING SHEDULES27
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PLUMBING DIAGRAM28
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PLUMBING DETAILS29
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